The City of Campbell Youth Commission acts as an advisory board to the Campbell City Council on matters relating to youth and teens. The commissioners are a diverse group of Campbell residents between 7th and 12th grade who represent the youth voice of Campbell. The commissioners organize and host several events throughout the term that focus on community support, mental health awareness, political involvement, social justice and more. The Campbell Youth Commission meetings are scheduled on the second Monday of each month at 7:00 pm at the Campbell Community Center from September-May.



Application Requirements: Must be a resident in the city of Campbell Enrolled in grades 7 through 12 during 2023-2024 school year Application and one Letter of Recommendation

Youth Commission Term Requirements:

Interest and enthusiasm for leadership and local government practices Attend Orientation Meeting scheduled for Saturday, August 19th 10am-2pm Attend bi-monthly meetings on Monday evenings, September through May Plan and facilitate Youth Commission sponsored events and activities

Applications are due Monday, May 1st by 11:59pm via email to Gracey Ferrel, graceyf@campbellca.gov.

*Letter of Recommendation Requirement - Applicants must submit a letter of recommendation with their application. This letter can be prepared by a teacher, coach, church advisor or someone who knows you well. It may not be from a family member. This letter should be no more than one page typed and must be emailed to <u>graceyf@campbellca.gov</u>.

Name:			Pronouns:
Home Address:			
City: S	tate:	Zip:	
Email Address:			
Emergency Contact:			
Relationship:		Contact	Cell Number:
Current School:		Cu	rrent Grade:
School in Fall, 2023:		Gra	ade in Fall, 2023:
T-shirt Size:			
Have you been a commission	er before? _	If	yes, what year?

Please complete the following questions about yourself in the space provided below or attach an additional page with your answers if you need more space. Your answers will help the Youth Commission panel when they meet you, and when preparing for the upcoming term.

1. Why are you applying to be a member of the Campbell Youth Commission?

2. What strength or specialty will you bring to the Campbell Youth Commission?

3. What extra-curricular activities have you been involved with?

4. What ideas do you have to better connect Campbell youth to local city government?

5. What do you want to learn during your time on the Commission?

6. How did you hear about the Campbell Youth Commission?

Application Check List: What's next?

1. Applications are due Monday, May 1st by 11:59pm via email to Gracey Ferrel, <u>graceyf@campbellca.gov</u>.

2. Interview Dates: Interviews will be held during the week of May 15th. Day and time to be confirmed. Must attend to be considered.

3. Notifications: Applicants will be notified by email of their status the week of May 30th

4. Orientation: If selected, you will be required to attend the Orientation on Saturday, August 19th. Attendance is mandatory.

Questions? Contact Gracey Ferrel at graceyf@campbellca.gov